
BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

OF LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA 

WITNESS FEES PAID BY LANCASTER ) 

COUNTY WHICH HAVE REMAINED )  RESOLUTION NO. 

UNCLAIMED FOR SIX MONTHS ) 

OR MORE 

WHEREAS, pursuant to NEB. REV. STAT. § 33-140, the Lancaster County Board of 

County Commissioners (“the Board”), has been informed that there are remaining with Lancaster 

County certain unclaimed witness fees and refunds that have remained unclaimed for a period of 

more than six months since the respective amounts were paid into the County Clerk's Office. 

An affidavit signed by the Lancaster County Clerk (“Clerk”) is attached hereto as Attachment 

"A" that refers to and incorporates the list of such fees as Exhibit "A", both of which are 

incorporated herein by this reference; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to NEB. REV. STAT. § 33-140.01, the Board shall, within twenty 

days after the filing of the list provided by § 33-140, cause to be published, for at least two 

consecutive issues of the paper, a notice generally indicating that certain witness fees and 

unclaimed funds remain; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board that the Clerk is hereby directed 

to cause to be published in a weekly newspaper of general circulation, published in the County, 

for at least two consecutive issues of the paper, a notice in a form substantially as follows: 

To whom it may concern: Report has been made 

to the county board of Lancaster County, 

Nebraska, by the clerk of the district or 

county court of the county, which report shows 

that there is now and has been for the last six  

months remaining in the hands of the clerk certain 

witness fees which have been uncalled for.  If the 

fees are not called for within six months from 

July 10, 2018, they will be considered as 
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forfeited and will be paid into the common school 

fund of Lancaster County. 

DATED this 10th day of July, 2018, at the County-City Building, Lincoln, 

Lancaster County, Nebraska. 

BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS OF LANCASTER 

COUNTY, NEBRASKA 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 

this 10th day of 

July, 2018. 

Deputy County Attorney 

for PAT CONDON  

County Attorney 



TO: THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF LANCASTER COUNTY

Report of Unclaimed Witness Fees

The undersigned has prepared a list of all cases where witness fees have been paid by

Lancaster County, through the County Clerk's office, and have remained unclaimed by the

parties entitled thereto for the period of six months after the same were paid.

The list, marked Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a part hereof, shows the cases

in which such fees have been paid and remain unclaimed with the amounts in each case.

^^
(SEAL

^ftk
P^rTNolte'

/County Clerk

STATE OF NEBRASKA )
) ss.

COUNTY OF LANCASTER)

Dan Nolte, County Clerk of Lancaster County, being duly sworn on oath states that the

above and forgoing report is true and correct as he verily believes.

GENERAL NOTARY • State of Nebraska
TORYS.CARKOSKI

' MyComm. Exp. December 29, 2020

is c^ day of UlAll

A &^te
Notary Public

Subscribed and sworn before me this f^ day ofUVALlJ _,2018.

Attachment A



Lancaster County Witness fees
FROM: 10/01/2017

ISSUE DATE
CHECK

NUMBER

To: 12/31/2017

PAYEE

Friday, June 22, 2018

AMOUNT

10/24/2017

10/24/2017

10/24/2017

10/24/2017

10/24/2017

10/24/2017

10/24/2017

10/31/2017

11/14/2017

12/19/2017

12/19/2017

12/19/2017

12/19/2017

12/19/2017

12/19/2017

804555

804574

804576

804611

804625

804643

804661

804691

805418

806327

806334

806364

806381

806383

806387

LEE, JOSHUA

MOORE, KEVIN

MURRAY, BRIANA M

RAFAT, MELISSA K

SHELBURNE, WILLIAM M

THOMAS, CLARISA E

WATSON, MIRIAH D

BOYD, CHRISTOPHER

Ortega-Bryan, Amy

Hansen, Cynthia

James, David M

Morehead, Patrick R

Pfarr, Leonard C Jr

Pham, ThuyT

Ranaldi, Kimbre L

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$42.68

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

TOTAL $322.68
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