BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA

WITNESS FEES PAID BY LANCASTER)		R-18-0042
COUNTY WHICH HAVE REMAINED)	RESOLUTION NO	
UNCLAIMED FOR SIX MONTHS)		
OR MORE			

WHEREAS, pursuant to NEB. REV. STAT. § 33-140, the Lancaster County Board of County Commissioners ("the Board"), has been informed that there are remaining with Lancaster County certain unclaimed witness fees and refunds that have remained unclaimed for a period of more than six months since the respective amounts were paid into the County Clerk's Office. An affidavit signed by the Lancaster County Clerk ("Clerk") is attached hereto as Attachment "A" that refers to and incorporates the list of such fees as Exhibit "A", both of which are incorporated herein by this reference; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to NEB. REV. STAT. § 33-140.01, the Board shall, within twenty days after the filing of the list provided by § 33-140, cause to be published, for at least two consecutive issues of the paper, a notice generally indicating that certain witness fees and unclaimed funds remain:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board that the Clerk is hereby directed to cause to be published in a weekly newspaper of general circulation, published in the County, for at least two consecutive issues of the paper, a notice in a form substantially as follows:

To whom it may concern: Report has been made to the county board of Lancaster County,
Nebraska, by the clerk of the district or county court of the county, which report shows that there is now and has been for the last six months remaining in the hands of the clerk certain witness fees which have been uncalled for. If the fees are not called for within six months from July 10, 2018, they will be considered as

forfeited and will be paid into the common school fund of Lancaster County.

DATED this 10th day of July, 2018, at the County-City Building, Lincoln,

Lancaster County, Nebraska.

	BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA
APPROVED AS TO FORM this 10th day of July, 2018.	
Deputy County Attorney	
for PAT CONDON	
County Attorney	

TO: THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LANCASTER COUNTY

Report of Unclaimed Witness Fees

The undersigned has prepared a list of all cases where witness fees have been paid by Lancaster County, through the County Clerk's office, and have remained unclaimed by the parties entitled thereto for the period of six months after the same were paid.

The list, marked Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a part hereof, shows the cases in which such fees have been paid and remain unclaimed with the amounts in each case.

(SEAL)

Dan Nolte County Clerk

STATE OF NEBRASKA) ss. COUNTY OF LANCASTER)

Dan Nolte, County Clerk of Lancaster County, being duly sworn on oath states that the above and forgoing report is true and correct as he verily believes.

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska TORY S. CARKOSKI My Comm. Exp. December 29, 2020

Subscribed and sworn before me this _

Notary Public

2018

Lancaster County Witness fees

Friday, June 22, 2018

FROM: 10/01/2017

To:

12/31/2017

ISSUE DATE	CHECK Number	PAYEE	AMOUNT
10/24/2017	804555		
		LEE, JOSHUA	\$20.00
10/24/2017	804574	MOORE, KEVIN	\$20.00
10/24/2017	804576	MURRAY, BRIANA M	\$20.00
10/24/2017	804611	RAFAT, MELISSA K	\$20.00
10/24/2017	804625	SHELBURNE, WILLIAM M	\$20.00
10/24/2017	804643	THOMAS, CLARISA E	\$20.00
10/24/2017	804661	WATSON, MIRIAH D	\$20.00
10/31/2017	804691	BOYD, CHRISTOPHER	\$42.68
11/14/2017	805418	Ortega-Bryan, Amy	\$20.00
12/19/2017	806327	Hansen, Cynthia	\$20.00
12/19/2017	806334	James, David M	\$20.00
12/19/2017	806364	Morehead, Patrick R	\$20.00
12/19/2017	806381	Pfarr, Leonard C Jr	\$20.00
12/19/2017	806383	Pham, Thuy T	\$20.00
12/19/2017	806387	Ranaldi, Kimbre L	\$20.00
			#222 CO

TOTAL

\$322.68